2023 Multi Engine Modified Tractor Results

Urbana, OH 5/20/23

1st Randy Aber - Midnight Express 3141
2nd Jay Gross - Blue Oval Express 311.93
3rd Walt Biggs - The Driller 282.75
4th Brian Reid - Blown Income 242.63
Tim Bennett - Overtime DQ-277.74
Todd Kise - Blue Thunder DQ - 250.51
Eli Hollingsworth - Bits and Pieces Broke

Piketon, OH 6/3/23

1st Jay Gross - Blue Oval Express 310.91
2nd Randy Aber - Midnight Express 303.74
3rd Tim Bennett - Overtime 297.09
4th Brian Reid - Blown Income 293.47
5th Walt Biggs - The Driller 279.65
6th Mark Kise - Blue Thunder 276.91
7th Eli Hollingsworth - Bits and Pieces 223.51

Wilmington, OH 7/14/23

1st Walt Biggs - The Driller 341.76
2nd Jay Gross - Blue Oval Express 328.33
3rd Brain Reid - Blown Income 321.535
4th Randy Aber - Midnight Express 316.43
5th Tim Bennett - Overtime 297.375
6th Mark Kise - Blue Thunder 296.59
7th Eli Hollingsworth - Bits and Pieces 270.095

8th Jaycob Gross - Waitin' On Jay 263.56



Plain City, OH 7/15/23
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Lebanon, OH 7/19/23
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Sidney, OH 7/27/23
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Urbana, OH 8/5/23
1st
2nd
3rd

Randy Aber - Midnight Express
Jay Gross - Blue Oval Express
Tim Bennett - Overtime
Brian Reid - Blown Income
Walt Biggs - The Driller

Tim Bennett - Overtime
Walt Biggs - The Driller
Brian Reid - Blown Income
Randy Aber - Midnight Express
Jay Gross - Blue Oval Express

Eli Hollingsworth - Bits and Pieces

Tim Bennet - Overtime
Walt Biggs - The Diriller
Randy Aber - Midnight Express
Brian Reid - Blown Income
Jay Gross - Blue Oval Express

Jay Gross - Blue Oval Express
Walt Biggs - The Diriller
Tim Bennett - Overtime

302.27
299.18
293.33
278.07
27512

291.03
290.09
289.11
284.23
268.94
250.41

306.69
302.28
294.35
291.64

Broke

301.37
290.44
286.6



4th
5th

Randy Aber - Midnight Express
Brian Reid - Blown Income

Point Pleasant, WV 8/11/23

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Pomeroy, OH 8/17/23
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Hillsboro, OH 9/9/23
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Walt Biggs - The Diriller
Tim Bennett - Overtime
Randy Aber - Midnight Express
Jay Gross - Blue Oval Express
Brian Reid - Blown Income

Walt Biggs - The Diriller
Randy Aber - Midnight Express
Brian Reid - Blown Income
Tim Bennett - Overtime
Jay Gross - Blue Oval Express

Brian Reid - Blown Income
Walt Biggs - The Driller
Jay Gross - Blue Oval Express
Tim Bennett - Overtime
Randy Aber - Midnight Express
Tony Panetta - Flying Tiger

262.14
239.8

279.42
276.12
273.65
270.8
24713

299.23
284.31
265.63
263.86
263.21

335.59
317.38
311.24
308.22
296.78
257.59



