20	23 Multi Engine Modified Tractor	Results
Urbana, OH 5/20	0/23	
1st	Randy Aber - Midnight Express	314.1
2nd	Jay Gross - Blue Oval Express	311.93
3rd	Walt Biggs - The Driller	282.75
4th	Brian Reid - Blown Income	242.63
	Tim Bennett - Overtime	DQ - 277.74
	Todd Kise - Blue Thunder	DQ - 250.51
	Eli Hollingsworth - Bits and Pieces	Broke
Piketon, OH 6/3	/23	
1st	Jay Gross - Blue Oval Express	310.91
2nd	Randy Aber - Midnight Express	303.74
3rd	Tim Bennett - Overtime	297.09
4th	Brian Reid - Blown Income	293.47
5th	Walt Biggs - The Driller	279.65
6th	Mark Kise - Blue Thunder	276.91
7th	Eli Hollingsworth - Bits and Pieces	
Wilmington, OH	7/14/23	
1st	Walt Biggs - The Driller	341.76
2nd	Jay Gross - Blue Oval Express	328.33
3rd	Brain Reid - Blown Income	321.535
4th	Randy Aber - Midnight Express	316.43
5th	Tim Bennett - Overtime	297.375
6th	Mark Kise - Blue Thunder	296.59
7th	Eli Hollingsworth - Bits and Pieces	s 270.095
8th	Jaycob Gross - Waitin' On Jay	263.56

	45/00	
lain City, OH 7/		- 000.07
1st	Randy Aber - Midnight Expres	
2nd	Jay Gross - Blue Oval Expres	
3rd	Tim Bennett - Overtime	293.33
4th	Brian Reid - Blown Income	278.07
5th	Walt Biggs - The Driller	275.12
ebanon, OH 7/1	9/23	
1st	Tim Bennett - Overtime	291.03
2nd	Walt Biggs - The Driller	290.09
3rd	Brian Reid - Blown Income	289.11
4th	Randy Aber - Midnight Expres	s 284.23
5th	Jay Gross - Blue Oval Expres	s 268.94
6th	Eli Hollingsworth - Bits and Piec	ces 250.41
idney, OH 7/27/	23	
1st	Tim Bennet - Overtime	306.69
2nd	Walt Biggs - The Driller	302.28
3rd	Randy Aber - Midnight Expres	s 294.35
4th	Brian Reid - Blown Income	291.64
5th	Jay Gross - Blue Oval Expres	s Broke
rbana, OH 8/5/2	23	
1st	Jay Gross - Blue Oval Expres	s 301.37
2nd	Walt Biggs - The Driller	290.44
3rd	Tim Bennett - Overtime	286.6

4th	Randy	262.14		
5th	Brian Reid - Blown Income			239.8
Point Pleasant	, WV 8/11/23			
1st	Walt Biggs - The Driller			279.42
2nd	Tin	276.12		
3rd	Randy	273.65		
4th	Jay Gr	270.8		
5th	Brian Reid - Blown Income			247.13
Pomeroy, OH 8	8/17/23			
1st	Wa	299.23		
2nd	Randy Aber - Midnight Express			284.31
3rd	Brian Reid - Blown Income			265.63
4th	Tim Bennett - Overtime			263.86
5th	Jay Gross - Blue Oval Express			263.21
Hillsboro, OH 9	9/9/23			
1st	Brian Reid - Blown Income			335.59
2nd	Walt Biggs - The Driller			317.38
3rd	Jay Gross - Blue Oval Express			311.24
4th	Tim Bennett - Overtime			308.22
5th	Randy Aber - Midnight Express			296.78
6th	Tony Panetta - Flying Tiger			257.59